DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

APRIL,2011

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 3B OF 3

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

OPERATING FUEL&

REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1 )
(167 ,649,292) 0

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS (167,649,292)

FOOTNOTES:

TAXES OTHER

DEPRECIATION & THAN

AMORTIZATION INCOME

0 (120,707)

(120,707)

(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESUL T OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

INCOME TAXES

CURRENT

(64 ,624 ,151)

(64,624,151 )

DEFERRED

INCOME TAXES

(NET)

0

INVESTMENT

TAX CREDIT

(NEn

0

(GAIN)/LOSS

ON

DISPOSITION

0

TOTAL

OPERATING

EXPENSES

(64 ,744 ,858)

(64,744,858)

NET

OPERATING

INCOME (A)

(102,904,434)

(102,904,434)

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

APRIL,2011

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

AVERAGE

SYSTEM
PER BOOKS

RETAIL
PER BOOKS

2

ADJUSTMENTS
PRO RATA SPECIFIC

3 4

ADJUSTED
RETAIL

5

RATIO
(%)
6

COST
RATE

(%)
7

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
8

COST
RATE

(%)
9

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

COST
RATE
(%)
11

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 5,613,241,432 $ 5,489,846,973 $ (9,519,440) $ (531,032,164) $ 4,949,295,369 29.02% 5.30% 1.54% 5.30% 1.54% 5.30% 1.54%

SHORT TERM DEBT 458,803,765 447,690,951 (859,433) o 446,831,518 2.62% 1.19% 0.03% 1.19% 0.03% 1.19% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 8,193,583,449 7,995,124,378 (15,348,245) (0) 7,979,776,133 46 .78% 9.00% 4.21% 10.00% 4.68% 11 .00% 5.15%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 546,255,269 545,821,959 (1,047,815) (0) 544,774,145 3 .19% 5.53% 0.18% 5.53% 0.18% 5.53% 0.18%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,456,800,174 3,378,938,416 (6,021,601 ) (242,198,773) 3,130,718,042 18.35% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 121 ,844,869 119,470,813 (11 ,091) (113,693,110) 5,766 ,612 0.03% 7.58% 0.00% 8.20% 0.00% 8.82% 0 .00%

TOTAL $ 18.390.528.958 $ 17.976,893,489 $ (32 ,807,624) $ (886,924,047) $ 17,057,161 ,819 100.00% 5.96% 6.43% 6.90%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

YEAR END
SYSTEM

PER BOOKS

RETAIL
PER BOOKS

2

ADJUSTMENTS
PRO RATA

3
SPECIFIC

4

ADJUSTED
RETAIL

5

RATIO
(%)
6

COST
RATE
(%)

7

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
8

COST
RATE

(%)
9

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

COST
RATE

(%)
11

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 5,877.593,012 $ 5,754,005,207 $ (124,113,838) $ (571.508,708) $ 5,058,382,661 29.18% 5.29% 1.54% 5.29% 1.54% 5.29% 1.54%

SHORT TERM DEBT 455,448,945 444,896,799 (10,654,681 ) o 434,242,117 2.51% 0.27% 0.01% 0.27% 0.01% 0.27% 0.01%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 8,409,649,522 8,214,809,126 (196,733,657) o 8,018,075,469 46.25% 9.00% 4.16% 10.00% 4.63% 11 .00% 5.09%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 552,607,260 552,241,480 (13,225,442) (0) 539,016,038 3.11 % 6.22% 0.19% 6.22% 0.19% 6.22% 0.19%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,681,288,059 3,601,652,869 (80,454 ,418) (242,198,773) 3,278 ,999,678 18 .92% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 187,787,098 184,182,633 (143,592) (178,186.824) 5,852,218 0.03% 7.56% 0.00% 8.18% 0.00% 8.79% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 19,164,373.897 $ 18,751,788,114 $ (425,325,628) $ (991,894,305) $ 17,334 ,568,181 100.00% 5.91% 6.37% 6.83%

NOTE
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT , PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS

APRIL, 2011

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

AVERAGE
FPSC

ADJUSTED
PRO-FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS
2

TOTAL
PRO-FORMA
ADJUSTED

3

TOTAL
RATIO

(%)
4

COST
RATE

(%)
5

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
6

COST
RATE
(%)
7

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
8

COST
RATE

(%)
9

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 4,949,295,369 $ 0 $ 4,949,295,369 29.02% 5.30% 1.54% 5.30% 1.54% 5.30% 1.54%

SHORT TERM DEBT 446,831,518 (0) 446,831,518 2.62% 1.19% 0.03% 1.19% 0.03% 1.19% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 7,979,776,133 0 7,979,776,133 46.78% 9.00% 4.21% 10.00% 4.68% 11.00% 5.15%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 544,774,145 (0) 544,774,145 3.19% 5.53% 0.18% 5.53% 0.18% 5.53% 0.18%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,130,718,042 (0) 3,130,718,042 18.35% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 5,766,612 (0) 5,766,612 0.03% 7.58% 0.00% 8.20% 0.00% 8.82% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 17,057,161 ,819 $ (0) $ 17,057,161,819 100.00% 5.96% 6.43% 6.90%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

YEAR END
FPSC

ADJUSTED
1

PRO-FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS

2

TOTAL
PRO-FORMA
ADJUSTED

3

TOTAL
RATIO

(%)
4

COST
RATE
(%)
5

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
6

COST
RATE
(%)
7

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
8

COST
RATE
(%)
9

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 5,058,382,661 $ 0 $ 5,058,382,661 29.18% 5.29% 1.54% 5.29% 1.54% 5.29% 1.54%

SHORT TERM DEBT 434,242,117 (0) 434,242,117 2.51% 0.27% 0.01% 0.27% 0 .01% 0.27% 0.01%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 8,018,075,469 (0) 8,018,075,469 46.25% 9.00% 4.16% 10.00% 4.63% 11.00% 5.09%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 539,016,038 (0) 539,016,038 3.11% 6.22% 0.19% 6.22% 0.19% 6.22% 0.19%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,278,999,678 (0) 3,278,999,678 18.92% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 5,852,218 0 5,852,218 0.03% 7.56% 0.00% 8.18% 0.00% 8,79% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 17,334,568,181 $ (0) $ 17,334,568,181 100.00% 5.91% 6.37% 6.83%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT , PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC